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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

B

2019

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 8.3 g/t

Zinc 1 %

Two float samples (2948026 and 2948027) mineralized 

siltstone from the Bruin zone.

Assessment Report 38932
N

SOUTH

2017

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.337 % Sample (2948251) of basalt with calcite, taken 

approximately 700 metres south of the Aspen zone.

Assessment Report 37406
N

A

2017

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 29.5 g/t

Zinc 0.14 %

A sample (2948130) from the Aspen zone

Assessment Report 37406

N

B

2017

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.235 g/t

Silver 9.4 g/t

Zinc 1 %

A float sample (2948139) of oxidized mudstone with 

veins of pyrite, sphalerite and possibly arsenopyrite 

and galena from the Bruin zone, located approximately 

2.5 kilometres northeast of the Aspen occurrence.

Assessment Report 37406

N

A

1985

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Silver 30.1 g/t

Zinc 0.16 %

Sampling of outcrops from the Aspen, in the 1980’s

Assessment Report 37406

N
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